
COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUN COTE GUINEA MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 48 8,127 0 1,739 0 0 381 0 0 0 22,932 33,226

ASBESTOS/FELT 0 4,200 0 0 0 26 6 0 0 0 12 4,243

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 227 16,731 126 169 17 397 1,582 0 8 0 440 19,697

CHEMICALS 970 38,103 0 1,293 0 3,994 1,010 0 0 0 278 45,640

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 212 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 222

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & ACCESSORIES 177 29,886 0 429 30 3,926 385 0 8 0 301 35,141

FERTILIZER 0 470 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 476

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 4,776 62,876 0 1,784 27 54 1,040 0 2,457 0 6,962 79,975

GENERAL CARGO 942 56,784 4 1,178 0 5,309 2,823 18 9,224 0 3,963 78,998

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 14 5,648 0 35 0 489 76 0 10 0 1,148 7,420

GRAINS/FLOUR 210 258 162 288 0 180 63 0 0 0 54 1,215

LUBRICATING OIL 150 46,074 0 384 0 101 13 0 36 0 7,706 54,463

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 15 17,718 11 256 0 5,178 280 0 68 0 575 24,100

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 8 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 30

PAINTS 0 4,550 0 11 0 7 0 0 21 0 9 4,598

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 87 7,837 0 1,833 0 726 1,299 0 2 110 46 11,939

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 548 0 0 0 196 855 0 0 0 10 1,609

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 0 15,260 0 1,539 0 2,249 2,243 0 167 0 7 21,465

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 1,225 62,785 0 4,351 39 19,019 4,088 3 768 26 6,031 98,335

RICE 521 1,306 0 0 0 75 305 0 0 0 383 2,126

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES 0 679 0 31 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 766

SECONDHAND CLOTHING 1,117 3,943 0 658 0 126 46 0 24 0 299 6,214

SOAP/TOILETRIES 118 3,128 0 542 0 412 86 0 146 0 787 5,218

AUTO SPARE PARTS 15 6,595 0 66 0 223 80 0 47 0 48 7,073

SUGAR 0 221 0 16 0 677 2 0 0 0 45 962

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 0 24,593 0 2,312 0 6,050 771 0 0 0 1,759 35,484

TILES 16 27,461 0 1,099 0 512 417 0 0 0 68 29,573

TRUCKS 0 20,729 26 84 0 1,072 855 0 0 0 59 22,824

TYRES 17 16,838 0 58 0 1,558 101 0 59 0 746 19,376

USED ENGINES 5 2,394 0 21 0 310 1 0 0 0 87 2,818

SUB TOTAL 10,648 485,959 329 20,174 112 52,885 18,886 21 13,045 136 54,753 655,229

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 4,475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,940

BAGGED CEMENT 0 3,790 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,796

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2015

IMPORT                  -                        TEMA PORT



IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 4,541 123,055 0 1,384 0 1,998 20,119 0 0 0 0 152,345

BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED SUGER 0 14,396 0 0 0 2,627 6,871 0 0 0 0 23,894

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 4,541 145,716 0 1,384 0 4,625 26,990 0 0 0 0 184,975

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 140,461 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140,461

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 140,461 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140,461

GRAND TOTAL 15,189 772,135 329 21,559 112 57,510 45,876 21 13,045 136 54,753 980,665



           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA COTE MALI NIGERIA NIGER OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 125 386 0 0 1,048 0 0 1,559

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 0 0 385

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 220 44 196 1,284 149 0 389 23 329 2,634

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 115 0 375 0 506 996

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 13 237 0 27 18 68 0 132 495

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 252 252

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 955 20 9,475 83 0 0 0 0 10,533

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 255 240 31 0 21 23 527 0 234 1,331

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 373 373

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 1,487 1,497

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TEMA

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   - 2015

 EXPORT                  -                        TEMA PORT



BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 180

CASHEWNUTS 35 2,675 0 922 0 0 0 0 0 3,632

SUB-TOTAL 510 3,927 609 12,067 395 60 2,802 23 3,493 23,886

BREAK BULK

BAGGED COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     

GRAND TOTAL 510 3,849 609 15,334 395 60 2,802 23 3,493 23,886



COMMODITY BURKINA COTE MALI NIGER OTHERS TOGO  TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ASBESTOS/FELT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 75 9 0 6 0 11 101

CHEMICALS 582 324 0 0 0 0 906

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & ACCESSORIES 0 7 0 0 1 0 8

FERTILIZER 22,900 2,187 0 0 0 0 25,087

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 543 56 0 0 2 0 130

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAINS/FLOUR 0 12 0 0 0 0 12

LUBRICATING OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 28 3 0 3 2 7 43

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAINTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 13 0 0 0 0 13

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 0 52 78 0 0 0 130

RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SECONDHAND CLOTHING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SOAP/TOILETRIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

AUTO SPARE PARTS 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2015

IMPORT                  -                        TAKORADI PORT



SUGAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 0 0 0 0 1 0 1

TILES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TRUCKS 7 0 0 0 0 0 7

TYRES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USED ENGINES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 24,135 2,664 78 10 8 18 26,441

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 0 0 0 0 0 0 471

BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED SUGAR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 471

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 39,952 0 0 0 0 0 39,952

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 12,002 0 0 0 0 0 12,002

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 51,954 0 0 0 0 0 51,954

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 76,089 2,664 78 10 8 18 78,866



           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA COTE MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORT OF TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2015

 EXPORT                  -                        TAKORADI PORT



BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CASHEWNUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BREAK BULK

BAGGED COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GRAND TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0



COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA CAMEROUN COTE GUINEA MALI NIGER NIGERIA OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER  

ALCOHOL/ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 48 8,127 0 1,739 0 0 381 0 0 0 22,932 33,226

ASBESTOS/FELT 0 4,200 0 0 0 26 6 0 0 0 12 4,243

CAR/VEHICLES(EXCL. TRUCKS) 227 16,806 126 178 17 397 1,587 0 8 0 451 19,798

CHEMICALS 970 38,685 0 1,617 0 3,994 1,010 0 0 0 278 46,546

DRY CELL/AUTO BATTERIES 0 212 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 222

ELECTRICAL/ELECTRONIC APPLIANCES & ACCESSORIES 177 29,886 0 435 30 3,926 385 0 9 0 301 35,149

FERTILIZER 0 23,370 0 2,187 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 25,563

FROZEN MEAT/FOODS 4,776 62,876 0 1,784 27 54 1,040 0 2,457 0 6,962 79,975

GENERAL CARGO 942 57,326 4 1,235 0 5,309 2,823 18 9,226 0 3,963 79,129

GLASS/BOTTLES GLASS 14 5,648 0 35 0 489 76 0 10 0 1,148 7,420

GRAINS/FLOUR 210 258 162 300 0 180 63 0 0 0 54 1,227

LUBRICATING OIL 150 46,074 0 384 0 101 13 0 36 0 7,706 54,463

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENTS 15 17,745 11 259 0 5,178 283 0 71 0 581 24,143

MINING/SMELTING SUPPLIES 0 8 0 0 0 0 22 0 0 0 0 30

PAINTS 0 4,550 0 11 0 7 0 0 21 0 9 4,598

PAPER/PAPER PRODUCTS 87 7,837 0 1,833 0 726 1,299 0 2 110 46 11,939

PHARMACEUTICALS/MEDICAL SUPPLIES 0 548 0 13 0 196 855 0 0 0 10 1,622

POLYTHENE RAW MATERIALS 0 15,260 0 1,539 0 2,249 2,243 0 167 0 7 21,465

PROCESSED FOOD/BEVERAGES ETC 1,225 62,785 0 4,403 39 19,097 4,088 3 768 26 6,031 98,465

RICE 521 1,306 0 0 0 75 305 0 0 0 383 2,126

SECONDHAND ELECTRICALS/ELECTONICS APPLIANCES 0 679 0 31 0 0 57 0 0 0 0 766

SECONDHAND CLOTHING 1,117 3,944 0 658 0 126 46 0 24 0 299 6,214

SOAP/TOILETRIES 118 3,128 0 542 0 412 86 0 146 0 787 5,218

AUTO SPARE PARTS 15 6,595 0 66 0 223 80 0 47 0 48 7,074

SUGAR 0 221 0 16 0 677 2 0 0 0 45 962

TEXTILES / CLOTHING 0 24,593 0 2,312 0 6,050 771 0 1 0 1,759 35,485

TILES 16 27,461 0 1,099 0 512 417 0 0 0 68 29,573

TRUCKS 0 20,735 26 84 0 1,072 855 0 0 0 59 22,831

TYRES 17 16,838 0 58 0 1,558 101 0 59 0 746 19,376

USED ENGINES 5 2,394 0 21 0 310 1 0 0 0 87 2,818

SUB TOTAL 10,648 510,094 329 22,838 112 52,963 18,896 21 13,052 136 54,771 681,670

BREAK BULK

BAGGED RICE 0 4,475 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,940

BAGGED CEMENT 0 3,790 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3,796

IRON/STEEL/PLATES/PIPES 4,541 123,055 0 1,384 0 1,998 20,119 0 0 0 0 152,816

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORTS OF TEMA & TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   -  2015

IMPORT                  -                        TOTAL (TEMA & TAKORADI PORTS)



BAGGED FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED SUGAR 0 14,396 0 0 0 2,627 6,871 0 0 0 0 23,894

BAGGED WHEAT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED FLOUR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BREAK BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 4,541 145,716 0 1,384 0 4,625 26,990 0 0 0 0 185,446

DRY BULK

ALUMINA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COKE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CLINKER 0 39,952 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39,952

BULK FERTILIZER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK WHEAT 0 12,002 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12,002

LIMESTONE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER BULK GRAIN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 51,954 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51,954

LIQUID BULK

BITUMEN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CRUDE OIL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUIFIED PETROLEUM GAS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 140,461 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140,461

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB TOTAL 0 140,461 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 140,461

GRAND TOTAL 15,189 848,224 329 24,222 112 57,588 45,886 21 13,052 136 54,771 1,059,531



           

COMMODITY BENIN BURKINA COTE MALI NIGERIA NIGER OTHERS SENEGAL TOGO TOTAL

FASO D'IVOIRE

LINER   

ALUMINIUM INGOTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA BEANS 0 0 125 386 0 0 1,048 0 0 1,559

COFFEE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CHEMICALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COLA NUTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAGGED CEMENT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

COCOA PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 385 0 0 385

COTTON /COTTON SEEDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TUNA/OTHER FISHES/SEA FOOD 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FURNITURE/WOOD PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

GENERAL CARGO 220 44 196 1,284 149 0 389 23 329 2,634

HANDICRAFTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOCAL FOODS/FOODSTUFFS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 115 0 375 0 506 996

MACHINERY/EQUIPMENT 0 13 237 0 27 18 68 0 132 495

METAL SCRAPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 252 252

OTHER NON-TRADITIONALS 0 955 20 9,475 83 0 0 0 0 10,533

PROCESSED COMMODITIES 255 240 31 0 21 23 527 0 234 1,331

PINEAPPLES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 373 373

RUBBER/RUBBER PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SHEANUTS/SHEABUTTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 1,487 1,497

SAWN TIMBER/LUMBER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CAR/VEHICLE 0 0 0 0 0 19 0 0 0 19

GHANA SHIPPERS' AUTHORITY

TOTAL TRANSIT & TRANSHIPMENT CARGO THROUGH PORTS OF TEMA & TAKORADI

PER COMMODITY AND COUNTRY IN METRIC TONS   - 2015

 EXPORT                  -                        TOTAL (TEMA & TAKORADI PORTS)



YAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BANANA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

CANNED FISH 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 180 180

CASHEWNUTS 35 2,675 0 922 0 0 0 0 0 3,632

SUB-TOTAL 510 3,927 609 12,067 395 60 2,802 23 3,493 23,886

BREAK BULK

BAGGED COCOA BEANS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TIMBER LOGS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

DRY BULK

OTHER DRY BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BAUXITE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

MANGANESE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

BULK SHEANUT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LIQUID BULK

OTHER LIQUID BULK 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PETROLEUM PRODUCTS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

SUB-TOTAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

     

GRAND TOTAL 510 3,849 609 15,334 395 60 2,802 23 3,493 23,886


